Office of the Mayor The City of Coral Gables

Proclamation

WHEREAS, as part of the travel soccer program at the Coral Gables Youth Center, the Coral Gables Storm Black 2001 Girls Soccer Team, has been playing together for the past years; and

WHEREAS, on May 19, 2019 the team won the 2019 Florida State Cup Championship, and it is only the second time a girls' soccer team from the Coral Gables Youth Center has won a state championship in forty years. This motivated group of girls have set their sights high as they have been invited to represent the State of Florida on June 20, 2019, in the 2019 Southern Regional Championships in Baton Rouge, Louisiana; and

WHEREAS, the Coral Gables Storm Team Black 2001 Girls Soccer Team Roster comprised of Samantha Ashbel, Juliana Bonavita, Gabrielle Cimino, Camila Grifol, Georgia Malueg, Kristina Maribona, Rebeka Mejia, Lydia Menendez, Gabriella Obregon, Sophia Rivas, Alanis, Roca, Cecilia Rodriguez, Ashley Romay, Jasmine Romay, Amanda Santin, Sabrina Sousa, Sophia Sousa, Isabella Trujillo, Elizabeth Vizcaino, and Alyssa Wilson came together as a cohesive unit, displaying a great deal of natural ability, an outstanding spirit, dedication, enthusiasm, along with hard work; and

WHEREAS, under the instructional guidance and expertise of Coach Gio Delarosa, Coach Louie Cimino, and Team Manager Javier Rodriguez, much was sacrificed on behalf of their players, which provided the team members with invaluable knowledge and insight into the competitive challenges of soccer.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RAUL VALDES-FAULI as Mayor of Coral Gables, along with the members of our City Commission, do hereby proudly proclaim, June 11, 2019 as:

"CORAL GABLES STORM BLACK 2001 – GIRLS SOCCER TEAM DAY IN CORAL GABLES."

IN OBSERVANCE THEREOF, I hereby congratulate this talented group of soccer players on their outstanding achievement and dedication.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto placed my hand and caused the Great Seal of Coral Gables to be affixed on this eleventh day of June A.D., 2019.

Raul Valdes-Fauli

Mayor

Vince Lago Vice Mayor Jorge L. Fors, Jr. Commissioner Patricia Keon Commissioner Michael Mena Commissioner